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Attorneys for Respondents Richard Sackler, 
MD., and Kathe Sackler, MD. 

BEFORE THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER PROTECTION 
OF THE UTAH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

PURDUE PHARMA L.P., a Delaware 
limited partnership; PURDUE 
PHARMA INC., a New York 
Corporation; THE PURDUE 

• FREDERICK COMP ANY INC., a 
Delaware corporation; RICHARD 
SACKLER, M.D., individually and as an 
owner, officer, director, member, 
principal, manager, and/or key employee 
of the above named entities; and 
KATHE SACKLER, M.D.~ individually 
and as an owner, officer, director, 
member, principal, manager, and/or key 
employee of the above named entities; 

Respondents. 

NOTICE OF LIMITED APPEARANCE 
OF ROMAN ASUDULAYEV 

DCP Legal File No. CP-2019-005 

DCP Case No. 107102 

Pursuant to Utah Admin. Code Rl51-4-1 l0 (l)(a) & (2), but without waiving 

jurisdictional arguments, attorney Roman Asudulayev hereby enters his appearance as attorney 

for Richard Sackler, M.D, and submits his certificate of good standing attached. as Exhibit A. 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this the 30th day of April, 2019, I served the above-captioned 
document on the paities of record in this proceeding set fo1th below by delivering a copy thereof 
by electronic means and U.S. Mail and/or as more specifically designated below, to: 

By first class mail. postage prepaid: 

Utah Depaitment of Commerce 
Brnce Dibb, Administrative Law Judge 
160 East 300 South, 2ndFloor 
PO Box 146701 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6701 

Utah Division of Consumer Protection 
160 East 300 South, 2ndFloor 
PO Box 146704 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6704 

By electronic mail: 

Cln·is Parker 
Acting Director 
Utah Division of Consumer Protection 
cluisparker@utah.gov 

Brnce Dibb 
bdibb@utah.gov 

Elisabeth McOmber 
emcomber@swlaw.com 

Katharine R. Nichols 
knichols@swlaw.com 

Will Sachse 
Wil1.Sachse@deche1t.com 

Sara Roitman 
Sara.Roitman@dechert.com 

Paul LaFata 
Paul.LaFata@deche1t.com 

Mai·k Cheffo 
Mai-k.Cheffo@dechert.com 

Robert G. Wing 
rwing@agutah.gov 

Kevin McLean 
kmclean@agutah.gov 

Linda Singer 
lsinger@motleyrice.com 

Elizabeth Smith 
esmith@motleyrice.com 

Lisa Saltzburg 
lsaltzburg@motleyrice.com 

Paul Moxley 
pmoxley@ck.law 

Jonathan Novak 
jnovak@fnlawfirm.com 



Matthew McCarley 
mccarley@fnlawfirm.com 

Misty Farris 
mfarris@fnlawfirm.com 

Majed Nachawati 
mn@fnlawfi1m.com 

Douglas J. Pepe 
dpepe@jha.com 

Gregory P. Joseph 
gjoseph@jha.com 

Mara Leventhal 
mleventhal@jha.com 

Christopher Stanley 
cstanley@jha.com 

Benjamin H. Albert 
balbert@jha.com 

Roman Ausdulayev 
rasudulayev@jha.com 

Isl Patrick E. Johnson 



EXHIBIT A 



cl/ale of Xew Yor.£ 

cSupreme Gour!, 7/ppeflale Viv.is.ion 

7h.irrl !/udic.ial7Jeparlmenl 

9,' !l(o6'erl 7J. !JJ(ayherger, Cler.£ of I.he [7/.P,Peflale :lJiuision of I.be 

c:Su.Preme Gour/ of I.he c:Slale o/Xew '!}or£, 7£ird;/uc/2cial:lJe.Parlmenf, do 
hereby cerli/y Iha/ 

~oman [7/sudulayeo 

.haoiny la.hen a.r1dsubscr.ibecf l.£e OonshlulionalOal£ of Off.ice as _prescribed by 
law, was duly h'censed a.rid adnulled lo praclice by I.bis Gour/ as an 7/llorney 

and Counselor al Baw in all courls of I.be 0/ale of Xew Yor.k on I.be 11 fh day of 
!Jl{arc£, 2014, is currenlfy in yoodsland.iny and.is rey.islered w.11.£ I.be 

7/dm.inisfrafioe Office of I.be Oourls as reruired Cy sec/ion four .hunckedsix(y,., 

eiy.£/,.,a of I.be J/uc/2ciary Baw. 

~ Wilness W.£ereof, g have .hereunlo sel my .hand 

and a/fixed I.he c:Seal of said Gour!, al I.he 

Cify o/:7//Cany, I.his 26/h day of71prif, 2019. 

Cler£ 


